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1. Overall Description:
CT-Groups (CT1/CT3/CT4) are discussing inclusion of new optional ECS Configuration Information parameters (Authentication methods, List of Supported PLMNs) into their specifications in alignment with SA approved CRs SP-230885 and SP-230301.

In CT1, discussion papers from some companies have highlighted potential misalignments in Stage-2 specifications. In order to progress, CT1 seeks guidance on the following aspects:

Q1: (To SA2) In the current TS 23.548 there is a potential misalignment with the SA6 (TS 23.558) and SA3 (TS 33.558) specifications on the inclusion of the security parameters in the ECS configuration information to the EEC and whether these authentication methods need to be also conveyed to the UE. SA2 should consider specifying those in stage-2 specification on 5GS enhancements for Edge computing (TS 23.548). From CT1 perspective we would like to get guidance from SA2 on the mentioned misalignment. 

Q2: (To SA2/SA6) In the current specification for SA2 and SA6, there is a potential misalignment between the Table 4.15.6.3d-1 in TS 23.502, and Table 8.3.2.1-1, TS 23.558 regarding the PLMN ID IE and List of supported PLMN(s) IE, respectively. 

Can SA6 clarify if the list of supported PLMNs specified in 23.558 is intended to be sent to the UE, and if the existing PLMN-ID IE in TS 23.502 does not suffice?

Can SA2 consider updating their specifications to indicate if the list of supported PLMNs specified in TS 23.558 is intended to be sent to the UE?

Q3: (To SA3) In TS 33.558, clause 6.2, SA3 defines that details of the authentication methods used in TLS (while providing examples of them) is out of the scope of the work in SA3. However, a UE behavior is indicated based on the authentication methods in the same clause. We would like to get clarification on the authentication methods and the intention of the above mentioned clause. Additionally, SA3 might consider updating their specification to clarify on this ambiguity.

CT WGs groups would also like to emphasize that Rel-18 freeze was in March and they are working to complete remaining work by June 2024, and due to the timing issue, an early response would be appreciated e.g. before the close of next CT WG meetings in May 2024.

2. Actions:
To SA2, SA3, SA6
ACTION: 	CT1 kindly asks SA2, SA3 and SA6 to answer the above questions and provide guidance to the CT WGs.

3. Date of Next CT1 Meetings:
CT1#149                           27th May- 31st May 2024                       Hyderabad, IN
CT1#150                           19th August- 23rd August 2024..............Maastricht, NL
